900261510 07/24/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Miranda Technologies (G.V.D.)		06/03/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY
LLC		00/03/2013	COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Belden Inc.
Street Address:	7733 Forsyth Boulevard
Internal Address:	Suite 800
City:	St. Louis
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63105
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3343433	NVISION
Registration Number:	2089449	NVISION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142974900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (414) 271-2400

Email: ipdocketing@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Mark J. Diliberti

Address Line 1: Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 2: 777 E. Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202-5306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	096001-0962/0963	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jill M. Schenk	TRADEMARK

900261510 REEL: 005077 FRAME: 0226

OP \$65,00 3343433

Signature:	/Jill M. Schenk/
Date:	07/24/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Agreement#page1.tif source=Agreement#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005077 FRAME: 0227

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Miranda Technologies (G.V.D.) LLC, a limited liability company of California, doing business at 125 Crown Point Ct., Grass Valley, California 95945-9515, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"), was the owner of the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A (hereinafter referred to as the "Marks"), and assigned the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, at least as early as December 31, 2012, to Belden Inc., a corporation of Delaware, doing business at 7733 Forsyth Boulevard, Suite 800, St. Louis, Missouri 63105 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), but without having executed a formal assignment document for recording the assignments in the respective countries; and

WHEREAS, said Assignee now desires such formal assignment in order to record the same in the Trademark Offices in which the Marks are registered;

NOW THEREFORE, for US \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor hereby confirms the aforesaid assignment and does hereby assign, nunc pro tunc, and/or as of anytime prior to the present when such assignment was in fact equitably effected, to the aforesaid Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the said Marks it may have, as well as all rights to injunctive relief, damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of said Marks or injury to the said goodwill, and the right to sue for and recover the same in its, the Assignee's, own name.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed by an authorized representative of Assignor and Assignee on the dates listed below.

Miranda Technologies (G.V.D.) LLC

Print Name: Brian E. Anderson

Title: Secretary

Date: June 3, 2013

Belden Inc.

Print Name: Kevin U. Bloomfig

Title: SVP, Secretary & General Counsel

Date: June 3, 2013

SCHEDULE A

COUNTRY	MARK	REG. NO.
Australia	NVISION	731002
European Union	NVISION	502021
Switzerland	NVISION	447252
United States	NVISION	3,343,433
United States	NVISION	2,089,449

4829-1833-2691.1

RECORDED: 07/24/2013

TRADE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005077 FRAME: 0229